

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRJA No.48 of 2023  <u><b>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</b></u></p> <p>None is present for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Government Advocate along with Mrs. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. The Registry is directed to inform the learned <i>Amicus Curaie</i> and if he accepts the notice for discharging his duties as <i>Amicus Curaie</i> then paper book may be provided to <i>Amicus Curaie</i>, as per Rules.</p> <p>4. Put up on 01.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 23.02.2024</p> <p>ss</p>