

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRJA No.48 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>None is present for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, AGA with Ms. Sweta B. Dobhal, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Vide order dated 12.08.2024, learned <i>Amicus Curiae</i> was granted time to file bail application, but no such bail application has been filed by him.</p> <p>4. List this case on 07.10.2025.</p> <p>5. On that date, learned <i>Amicus Curiae</i> shall remain present before this Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 24.09.2025</p> <p>Ravi</p>