

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRJA No.48 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. T.A. Khan, learned Sr. Advocate is the <i>Amicus Curiae</i> for the appellant in the present criminal jail appeal. On his behalf, Mr. Mohd. Shafy, Advocate is present.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, AGA for the State. 3. A Bail Application along with Exemption Application has been filed by the appellant/applicant. 4. Learned counsel for the respondent may file objection to the bail application. 5. Exemption Application (IA no.2 of 2025) is allowed in view of the fact that the appellant is in jail. 6. List this case on 26.11.2025. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 31.10.2025</p> <p>Ravi</p>