

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRJA No.48 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. T.A. Khan (through V.C.), learned senior counsel-learned Amicus Curiae assisted by Mr. Vinay Bhatt (through V.C.), learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent.</p> <p>3. Learned State Counsel submits that objection to the bail application has already been forwarded to the IO through portal and he is expecting the physical copy of the same to be received back within a week.</p> <p>4. He prays for and is granted a week's further time to file objection to bail application (IA/1/2025).</p> <p>5. Put up on 19.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 09.12.2025</p> <p>PN</p>