

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>CRJA No. 48 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Sanjay Kumar</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Appellant</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>State of Uttarakhand</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Respondent</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></b></p> <p>None turns up on behalf of the Appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. G.C. Joshi, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. There is no representation on behalf of the Appellant. However, Mr. M.A. Khan has been appointed as Amicus Curiae to represent the Appellant.</p> <p>4. Considering the previous order sheets, it appears that despite objections having been filed on behalf of the State, no steps have been taken for advancement of the matter on behalf of the Appellant.</p> <p>5. Accordingly, the learned Amicus Curiae shall be informed. In the event he is not willing to proceed further in the matter, another Amicus Curiae shall be appointed to represent the Appellant so that the appeal may proceed without further delay.</p> <p>6. List this case on 23.03.2026</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> <b>20-02-2026</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--